Danish Brotherhood Death Index, 1916-1995

C

Name | | Death Date [Age]| Birthplace [ Lodge # |
Caldwell, Charles F. 6-Nov-1984 76 Greybull WY 345
Caldwell, Ray W. 2-Jan-1985 71 Clearfield PA 202
Call, Robert J. 4-Jan-1958 20 Dearborn MI 227
Callundanus, J. B. 26-Jan-1920 Skive, Viborg Co. 164
Cameron, LeRoy Edward 31-Dec-1985 62 Seattle WA 167
Camin, Carl A. 20-Oct-1925 24 Aarhus 164
Campbell, Harold K. 14-Jan-1967 47 Fort Dodge 1A 144
Capion, Carl 2-Mar-1937 88 Fensmark, Zealand 11
Capion, Lawrence F. 20-Mar-1928 87 Kastrup, Zealand 39
Carl, Charles 7-Apr-1949 89 Hjarring 18
Carl, Harold 20-Aug-1951 54 Denmark 167
Carlin, Vincent A. 25-Oct-1972 68 Washington DC 4
Carlsen, Adolph C. 26-Dec-1940 44 Copenhagen 39
Carlsen, Alfred 9-May-1973 84 Elsted 116
Carlsen, Alfred S. 2-Jun-1943 63 Randers 42
Carlsen, Carl 29-Oct-1957 77 Denmark 106
Carlsen, Carl 21-Oct-1942 79 Vissing, Randers Co. 228
Carlsen, Carl G. 31-Oct-1981 91 Sonderholm 600
Carlsen, Carl M. V. 7-Oct-1930 52 Sundby, Amager 296
Carlsen, Carl P. 28-Oct-1935 55 Bornholm 11
Carlsen, Christian 27-Apr-1937 74 Veiby 101
Carlsen, Christian P. 23-Nov-1950 88 Senderrup 18
Carlsen, Christian P. 6-Oct-1953 87 Torslev parish, Jutland 56
Carlsen, Eiler 29-Oct-1982 72 Aarhus 227
Carlsen, Ejnar 7-Jun-1984 81 Gammelby 9
Carlsen, Elmer M. 16-Nov-1956 61 Indianapolis IN 228
Carlsen, Hans C. 10-Feb-1940 51 Indianapolis IN 228
Carlsen, Hans J. 17-Jan-1943 89 Alsg, Lolland 22
Carlsen, Hans K. F. 20-Oct-1976 95 Pedersborg 29
Carlsen, Hans P. 21-Sep-1974 72 Denmark 325
Carlsen, Henrik K. 31-Oct-1989 75 Hillerad 46
Carlsen, Henry K. 17-May-1969 71 Malmd, Sweden 314
Carlsen, J.F. 10-Jul-1957 86 Ankjar, Vejle 306
Carlsen, Jens A. 25-Sep-1924 77 Venje parish 54
Carlsen, Jens L. 5-Jun-1947 54 Indianapolis IN 228
Carlsen, Jens P. 7-Mar-1938 75 Kolding 32
Carlsen, Jens Peter 5Jan 1818 [place not given] 276
Carlsen, John 10-Dec-1973 84 Svendborg 17
Carlsen, John 27-Nov-1953 64 Nakskov 49
Carlsen, John 20-Oct-1974 92 Sweden 149
Carlsen, John Emil 9-Nov-1946 67 Varndrup 1
Carlsen, Jorgen 2-Jan-1951 82 Viby, Sorg Co. 39
Carlsen, Louis 25-Jul-1919 69 Nyborg, Fyn 104
Carlsen, Niels 8-Feb-1937 69 Horsens 109
Carlsen, Niels C. 27-Jan-1932 74 Barrit 91
Carlsen, Niels P. 21-Jul-1937 81 Gijerding, Blustrup parish 40



Carlsen, Oscar A.
Carlsen, Otto
Carlsen, Peter
Carlsen, Peter C.
Carlsen, Rasmus
Carlsen, Soren
Carlsen, Soren
Carlsen, Theodore T.
Carlsen, Walter
Carlsen, Walter L.
Carlsen, Wilhelm
Carlson, Bernhard
Carlson, Fred
Carlson, Gilbert
Carlson, James C.
Carlson, Oscar H.
Carmark, Louis
Carpenter, Edward J.
Carr, Christen P.
Carr, Paul E.
Carstendsen, Svend
Carstens, Henry
Carstens, Lars P. E.

Carstensen, Andreas N.

Carstensen, Andrew C.
Carstensen, Anton
Carstensen, Anton C.
Carstensen, Asmus
Carstensen, Carsten
Carstensen, Christian
Carstensen, Hans C.
Carstensen, Hans E.
Carstensen, Hans P.
Carstensen, Holger C.
Carstensen, Jens
Carstensen, John
Carstensen, Lars C.F.
Carstensen, Vald. A.
Cartsen, Charlie M.
Carver, Abraham W.
Carver, Ann

Case, Leslie K.
Caspersen, August H.
Caspersen, Casper
Caspersen, Chas. N.

Caspersen, Christian O.

Caspersen, George
Caspersen, Hans P.
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22-Jul-1970
14-Nov-1918
12-Feb-1932
2-Mar-1975
3-Oct-1936
20-Feb-1929
20-May-1949
5-Jun-1976
3-Mar-1936
31-Aug-1961
20-Sep-1964
14-Jan-1970
7-Oct-1989
27-Dec-1961
8-Dec-1955
31-Jul-1992
16-May-1942
1-Oct-1987
24-Feb-1938
2-Nov-1973
10-Mar-1971
10-Jun-1959
27-Nov-1972
15-May-1940
6-Apr-1924
21-Feb-1935
6-Apr-1942
27-Aug-1938
3-May-1926
12-May-1989
4-Apr-1936
22-Oct-1950
22-Jan-1924
21-Nov-1966
1-Mar-1938
29-Dec-1933
20-Dec-1981
25-Jun-1964
21-Aug-1955
8-Mar-1955
6-May-1995
23-Sep-1980
14-May-1920
24-Mar-1930
8-Mar-1940
2-Jan-1960
29-May-1948
13-Mar-1954

Cc

79
26
75
90
84
74
89
73
58
81
85
79
79
67
57
84
89
80
77
64
73
75
76
85
62
55
76
70
59
84
62
79
74
69
60
73
88
81
72
57
77
62

83
60
82
65
83

Renne, Bornholm
Copenhagen
Bedsted, Thisted Co.
Helum parish

Vejle Co.

Barrit

Seaby, Jutland
Jutland
Copenhagen

Jster Brgnderslev
Sundby
Tordenskjold
Blekinge, Sweden
NE

Neola IA

Sweden

Hjarring

Rouge WI

Thise

Grand Rapids Ml
Mesinge

Chicago IL
Philadelphia PA
Tander, Slesvig
Hellevad, Aalborg Co.
MN

Ramsted, Tander Co.
Medelby, Slesvig
Stege

Sejerslev

Morsg

Copenhagen

Slesvig

Perth Amboy NJ
Skade parish
Tender Co.

Holbaek

Gedser, Maribo
Rawlings WY
Trenton NJ

[place not given]
Ludington MI
Holbaesk, Holbaek Co.
Korndrup, Roskilde Co.
Holbaek

Draaby

Neenah WI
Copenhagen

64
39
197
71
87
91
126
62
273
71
92
160
92
16
219
227
102
600
18
30
36
172
172
37

43
33

46
314
14
91

37
140
92
600
164
40
172
342
51

211

318



Caspersen, Jens Aage
Caspersen, Niels E.
Caspersen, Ole C.
Caspersen, Richard C.
Caspersen, Walter E.
Caspersen, Walter F.
Casperson, V. Christian
Cassias, Jacob C.
Cassias, Peter N.
Cate, John

Cater, Eugene R.
Cave, Leslie C.

Cecil, Harve E.
Chadwick, Herbert J.
Chamberlain, J. J.
Chamberlain, Russell L.
Chance, Paul
Chandler, James O.
Chapin, E. Lloyd
Chapin, Stanley
Charlsen, Henry K.
Chase, Arthur
Christansen, Christian
Christen, Christian

CHRISTENSEN (see
separate database page)

Christesen, Marcus H.

CHRISTIANSEN (see
separate database page)

Christie, Leo R.
Christoffersen, Albert C.
Christoffersen, Albert J.
Christoffersen, Alfred
Christoffersen, Anton P.
Christoffersen, C.
Christoffersen, Carl
Christoffersen, Carl T.
Christoffersen, Chris
Christoffersen, Chris
Christoffersen, Christoffer
Christoffersen, Elmer
Christoffersen, Ernest
Christoffersen, Ernest
Christoffersen, Frank
Christoffersen, Fred

Christoffersen, Godtfred
Christoffersen, Hans

20-Feb-1985
26-Sep-1953
24-Nov-1931
24-Mar-1960
5-Jun-1964
10-Sep-1969
20-Jun-1993
10-Nov-1967
16-Aug-1962
3-Jun-1959
15-Jan-1990
1-Apr-1970
19-Jan-1993
24-Jul-1985
26-Oct-1963
18-Feb-1971
4-Apr-1982
25-Apr-1988
17-Aug-1968
5-Jul-1990
1-Jul-1989
13-Mar-1981
23-Mar-1963
28-Dec-1922

3-Aug-1948

2-Oct-1984
12-Feb-1970
11-Jun-1987
30-Apr-1963
15-Jun-1941
10-Jul-1948
19-Dec-1957
7-Jun-1938
21-Apr-1936
24-Jun-1941
5-Aug-1940
3-Apr-1976
26-Mar-1980
15-Nov-1970
25-Oct-1965
17-Jul-1943

5-Oct-1927
13-Apr-1927

Cc

78
82
63
83
81
84
86
72
72
57
66
76
69
73
69
68
62
73
86
70
83
63
80

86

87
80
93
69
82
79
92
67
78
72
55
80
56
72
76
68

67
76
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Tranebjerg
Aalborg

Holbaek
Nakskov, Lolland
Nakskov
Neenah WI
Garner |1A

Ribe

Plowstrup
Kenosha WI
Ludington MI
Bakersfield CA
Pershing 1A
Kearney NJ

San Bernadino CA
Cadillac Ml
Smith Center KS
Bloomfield CA
Tulare CA
Oshkosh WI
Fayette NY
Rotterdam NY
Copenhagen
[place not given]

Kjerteminde, Fyn

Eureka CA
Copenhagen
Ludington Ml

Denmark
Frestrup
Gredsted, Frederiksborg
Stauby

Nakskov

Mgn

Ormslev, Jutland
South Bend IN
Denmark
Copenhagen
Dybvad

St. Paul MN
Nykgbing, Falster

Garlgv parish, Holbaek
Co.

Re@nnede, Zealand

45
91

219
298
600
600
43
43
37
51
39
14
116
29
227
95
143
67
306
71
190
17
29

95

51
268

56
207
40
88

227
190
325
45
84

49



Christoffersen, Hans
Christoffersen, Hans
Christoffersen, Hans C.
Christoffersen, Hans J.
Christoffersen, Hans P.
Christoffersen, Hans V.
Christoffersen, Harold C.
Christoffersen, Jacob
Christoffersen, Jens
Christoffersen, Jens
Christoffersen, Jens
Christoffersen, John E.
Christoffersen, Knud
Christoffersen, Lars C.
Christoffersen, Martin
Christoffersen, Niels
Christoffersen, Niels
Christoffersen, Niels
Christoffersen, Niels A.
Christoffersen, Niels C.
Christoffersen, Niels P.
Christoffersen, Peter
Christoffersen, Peter
Christoffersen, Peter
Christoffersen, Ross P.
Christoffersen, Rudolf M.
Christoffersen, Samuel R.
Christoffersen, Soren
Christoffersen, Theodor
Christoffersen, Thorvald
Christoffersen, Walter
Christoffersen, Walter
Christoffersen, William
Christoffersen, William
Christofferson, Niels
Christopher, Albert
Christopher, Geoge P.
Christophersen, Andrew
Christophersen, Arthur
Christophersen, Arthur J.

Christophersen, Chr. H. C.

Christophersen, Chris.
Christophersen, Ernst
Christophersen, Holger
Christophersen, Martin
Christophersen, Martin
Christophersen, Nels P.
Christophersen, Peter

25-Dec-1942
27-Apr-1932
9-Jan-1971
11-Apr-1946
7-Jan-1961
3-Feb-1987
7-Oct-1972
15-Sep-1950
26-Nov-1959
19-Jul-1934
13-Apr-1933
21-Oct-1986
13-Nov-1956
14-Oct-1926
25-Feb-1948
30-Sep-1931
18-Nov-1936
21-Jan-1969
16-Aug-1959
10-Feb-1934
1-Jan-1933
9-Sep-1939
24-May-1978
26-Apr-1950
16-Nov-1948
16-Jul-1989
22-Sep-1965
30-Oct-1952
8-Feb-1947
2-Nov-1973
2-Jan-1935
3-Oct-1959
18-Dec-1961
22-May-1953
29-Dec-1938
26-Jan-1983
8-Jun-1961
11-Nov-1969
25-Mar-1966
18-Mar-1980
26-Oct-1969
28-Jun-1958
21-Apr-1961
11-Dec-1973
14-Nov-1970
11-Apr-1934
3-Jan-1974
10-Feb-1963

Cc

86
76
78
79
95
87
67
70
78
74
49
94
92
65
85
71
78
81
67
76
78
80
80
63
85
85
85
84
69
85
42
81
75
62
81
90
84
83
64
85
75
85
55
74
75
64
75
70
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Tannerup parish
Magieby

Holbaek
Haarbelgv, Falster
Thisted
Egerslevmagle
West Point NE
Dalby

Manistee Ml
Stouby, Vejle Co.
Kvissel, Hjgrring Co.
Perth Amboy NJ
Denmark
Denmark

Korsgr

Finnerup, Zealand
Snedstrup, by Thisted
Denmark

Dodge Co. NE
Jylland

Mgn

Lindelse, Langeland
Brovst

Mgn

Gl. Nyby, Svendborg Co.
Copenhagen
Holbaek

Jutland

Manistee MI
Ludington Ml
Fremont NE
Denmark

Fremont NE
Neenah WI
Terslov parish
Santa Clara CA
Middelfart

Vejle

Detroit Ml

St. Paul MN
Rudkgbing
Hostrup, Vejle Co.
Copenhagen
Detroit Ml

Hjarring

Filleup

Luck WI

Denmark

91
206
268

51

227
84
35
20
56

139
46
51

157
49

181
26
10
10

54
33
49
126

130
227

45
600

46
227

227
186
154
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C
Christopherson, Hans G. 4-May-1990 88 Denmark 328
Christopherson, John 27-May-1990 92 Hjarring 4
Chromann, Chris 27-May-1978 86 Vammen 319
Chruchoff, C. C. 28-Feb-1943 75 Hindsvig 49
Churchill, R. Carter 3-Dec-1969 68 Shelby Mi 70
Clark, Howard J. 7-Jul-1987 72 Milwaukee WI 36
Clark, John N. C. 19-May-1933 58 Vallekilde 164
Clarup, J. Peter 16-Jul-1948 57 Logan IA 167
Classen, Hans Chr. H. 25-Dec-1940 58 Nyborg 116
Clausen, Niels 29-Oct-1948 65 Bjergebro 116
Clausen, Albert V. S. 15-May-1966 77 Chicago IL 17
Clausen, Andreas 3-Oct-1936 77  Gramby, Haderslev Co. 39
Clausen, Andrew 25-Dec-1964 79 Dostrup 45
Clausen, Andrew 27-Sep-1919 [place not given] 78
Clausen, Andrew 17-Jul-1944 78 Aabenraa 155
Clausen, Andrew P. 29-Oct-1958 77 Rise parish, £Erg 234
Clausen, Anton J. 3-Nov-1940 75 Lykkeby 51
Clausen, Ardell 24-May-1981 63 Luck WI 186
Clausen, Arthur C. 16-May-1966 71 Ludington MI 51
Clausen, Arthur H. 12-Dec-1983 91 Perth Amboy NJ 46
Clausen, August 18-Jul-1966 68 Hjortsby 3
Clausen, Behrend 28-Dec-1926 79  Hyllerup, Sgnderjylland 85
Clausen, Carl 15-Jun-1926 81 Kolding 2
Clausen, Carl 9-Mar-1976 75 Denmark 126
Clausen, Carl T. 16-Jul-1943 61 Hundseby parish, Lolland 4
Clausen, Charles 1-Nov-1925 64 Hgjreby, Lolland 97
Clausen, Charles O. 17-Dec-1960 93 Copenhagen 17
Clausen, Christian 18-Apr-1951 64 Denmark 49
Clausen, Christian A. 21-Apr-1935 73 Sillerslev, Thisted Co. 241
Clausen, Christian R. 9-Jun-1916 Fredrecia 18
Clausen, Claus 19-Dec-1981 91 Thisted 17
Clausen, Claus 6-Nov-1934 54 Bjerreby, Svendborg 167
Clausen, Dorothy 25-Feb-1985 66 Omaha NE 600
Clausen, E.A.L. 8-Jan-1974 85 Silkeborg 46
Clausen, Ed H. 30-Jun-1985 91 Loup City 1A 29
Clausen, Ejnar V. 17-Mar-1946 58 Farum 1
Clausen, Frederik 5-Jan-1962 80 Naestved 35
Clausen, Frits 24-Dec-1944 77 Vorgasse 319
Clausen, Fritz 3-Jun-1924 54 Lagumkloster 3
Clausen, Geo. 5-Feb-1922 Jyllinge 75
Clausen, Geo. A. 5-Jan-1930 56 Grand Meadow MN 75
Clausen, Hans 4-Jun-1966 91 Jsterby, Fejo 4
Clausen, Hans 8-Jan-1967 83 Denmark 116
Clausen, Hans Aage 28-Jul-1939 37 Copenhagen 326
Clausen, Hans C. 10-Dec-1945 73 Hellerup parish, Fyn 18
Clausen, Hans Christian 31-May-1943 84 Langeland 20
Clausen, Hans G. 26-Jun-1968 89 Skjelstrup, Maribo Co. 4
Clausen, Hans Henrik 13-May-1920 Sney beek [sic] 39



Clausen, Hans J.
Clausen, Hans P.
Clausen, Hans R.
Clausen, Harald Hoff.
Clausen, Harold G.
Clausen, Harry R.
Clausen, Henrick
Clausen, lvar
Clausen, Jacob
Clausen, Jens
Clausen, Jens
Clausen, Jens M.
Clausen, Jens M.
Clausen, Jens P.
Clausen, Jens P.
Clausen, Jens P. A.
Clausen, Jens S.
Clausen, Johan H.
Clausen, Johannes C.
Clausen, John C.
Clausen, John Marius
Clausen, John P. Wm.
Clausen, Jorgen H.
Clausen, Lars C.
Clausen, Laurits
Clausen, Lawrence
Clausen, Louis A.
Clausen, M. P.
Clausen, Marius
Clausen, Marius
Clausen, Martin J. C.
Clausen, Martinus
Clausen, Nick S.
Clausen, Niels
Clausen, Niels
Clausen, Niels John
Clausen, Ove Emil
Clausen, Peter
Clausen, Peter
Clausen, Peter H.
Clausen, Rasmi
Clausen, Rasmus K.
Clausen, Rasmus P.
Clausen, Richard
Clausen, Richard P.
Clausen, Soren
Clausen, Thomas
Clausen, Thorvald

Danish Brotherhood Death Index, 1916-1995

26-Dec-1929
22-Feb-1936
28-Oct-1925
11-Aug-1921
17-Jan-1973
4-Jun-1977
21-Aug-1959
10-Oct-1930
1-Dec-1939
15-Apr-1945
9-Feb-1940
19-Nov-1944
22-Nov-1950
13-Feb-1956
30-Jul-1948
2-Mar-1957
10-Sep-1971
7-Jan-1929
16-Mar-1924
11-Dec-1937
10-May-1961
17-Mar-1941
19-Sep-1976
26-Jan-1980
9-Nov-1977
16-Nov-1951
12-Dec-1951
3-Mar-1956
29-May-1974
28-Aug-1961
9-Apr-1953
22-Nov-1916
23-Sep-1989
3-Nov-1929
16-Aug-1955
6-Feb-1958
15-Feb-1958
25-Aug-1948
23-Nov-1933
23-Oct-1939
2-Oct-1951
2-May-1925
2-Feb-1927
13-Oct-1970
20-Oct-1993
11-Jul-1961
30-Oct-1933
26-Feb-1995

Cc

82
75
63

70
79
91
91
81
91
71
78
75
94
71
72
82
72
37
68
75
74
88
80
84
68
81
70
90
91
77

89
79
71
66
77
66
76
90
67
70
78
62
89
77
72
93

Langeland
Copenhagen
Bjerreby, Svenby parish

Stokkemarke, Maribo Co.

Viborg

Cadillac Ml

Aarlev, Aabenraa Co.
@ster Ulslev parish
Dalby, by Kolding
Maribo

Frisenborg
Grgndfelt, Rande
Clemens, Bornholm
Maribo Co.
Nordby, Fang
Orslev parish
Ludington MI
Tranderup parish
Minneapolis MN
Allerup

Skovstrup, Aalborg Co.
Lagumkloster

Torp

Hjarring
Copenhagen
Oster Vraa

Kolding

Sioux City 1A
Falster

Manistee Ml
Kolding
Dronninglund
Copenhagen
Ballerskov, Hjgrring Co.
Morsa

Ludington MI
Havndrup, Fyn
Rinkenes, Slesvig
Kliplev, Slesvig
Lolland

Rudkgbing
FArgskabing

@. Ulslev, Lolland
Copenhagen
Albert Lea MN
Vrejlev

Kliplev, Slesvig
MN

33
17
33

227
106
95
75
309
172
206
97
248

29
600
51
90
45
103
43

29

600
45
18
29

20
29

318
283
298
51
14
29
29
73
296
32
132
49
255
227
29
29



Clausen, Viggo M.
Clausen, William H.
Clausen, Woodrow H.
Claussen, Anton
ClayCOmb, Edith A.
Clemens, Chr. J.
Clemens, Otto Peter
Clemensen, Aage
Clemensen, Gerdis
Clemensen, Peter C.
Clemensen, Sophus M.
Clement, Carl C. E.
Clement, Elliott
Clement, Hans C.
Clementsen, John C.
Clementz, Peter D.
Clemmen, Invard
Clemmensen, Carl A.
Clemmensen, Charles
Clemmensen, Christian
Clemmensen, Lars
Clemmensen, Laurits
Clemmensen, Martin A.
Clemmensen, Peter
Clemmensen,August L.

Clemmentsen, Chr. Peter

Cluster, Nels E.
Coates, John L.
Colbert, Charles
Colby, John C.
Collin, Johnny
Collins, Earl L.
Collstrup, Axel
Colstrup, Sophus N.
Conrad, Poul S.
Conradsen, August E.
Conradsen, Ed R.
Conradsen, James V.
Conradsen, Victor
Considine, Mylius
Cook, Alfred Wm. N.
Cook, Einar

Cook, Hans C. H.
Cook, Hans H.
Cook, Lawrence
Cook, Lehmann
Cook, Marcus

Cook, Nicolai

26-May-1970
18-Apr-1973
18-Oct-1961
14-Nov-1983
30-Dec-1989
9-Jan-1959
1-Feb-1959
26-Dec-1948
5-Nov-1984
5-Jan-1932
4-Oct-1953
18-Jan-1933
30-Jan-1974
31-Mar-1956
22-0Oct-1929
20-Jun-1944
29-Sep-1923
15-Oct-1962
22-Mar-1941
20-Apr-1934
19-Jul-1982
27-Feb-1959
22-Jun-1934
9-Jun-1938
6-Oct-1949
6-Aug-1955
5-Feb-1978
22-Jul-1978
13-Jul-1983
31-Jan-1952
15-Jul-1986
22-Dec-1988
2-Jan-1928
6-Jul-1971
2-Feb-1988
7-Nov-1936
16-Nov-1918
22-Jan-1966
27-Jan-1921
9-Jul-1955
24-0Oct-1925
12-Jan-1992
7-Aug-1927
23-Mar-1945
27-Feb-1976
21-Feb-1972
29-Dec-1955
9-Mar-1947

Cc

77
74
48
85
70
95
88
55
94
58
66
75
83
70
79
79

76
77
64
95
76
44
83
81
81
80
74
58
59
62
72
37
81
61
57
32
90

70
37
80
58
77
76
65
89
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Ludington MI
Philadelphia PA
Seattle WA

Ribe

Sanger CA
Hammerlev, by Grenaa
Copenhagen
Aarhus

Thang

Bedsted, Thisted Co.
Aarhus

Falster

Valley Co. NE
Middelfart

Hjarring

Horsens

[place not given]
Asnees Co.
Copenhagen
Bedsted, by Thisted
Gattrup

Asnas, Holbaek
Tureby, Hjerring Co.
Holeby, Maribo Co.
Randers

Asdal parish, Hjgrring
Muskegon Ml
Warren PA

St. Joseph MO
Hjarring
Copenhagen
Crescent IA
Copenhagen
Randers

Fredericia
Davenport 1A
Davenport IA
Ishpeming Mi
Thorsstedlund, Aalborg
Copenhagen
Copenhagen

Clovis CA

Taasinge

Lemvig

Portland OR
Denmark

Slesvig

84 Taasinge, Svendborg Co.

51
172
29
600
600
49
49
227
134
61
45
263
213
33
10
600
15
239
202
35
242
107
35

172
10

242

102
29
10

164
75

126
29
29

600
29

164

190
67

167
306

159



Cooke, Arthur R.
Coordt, Carl J.
Copeyon, Peter
Corbett, Thomas P.
Corbin, Lee

Cordes, Henry F.
Cordtz, Arthur Christian
Cordtz, Carl John
Cordtz, Laurits
Cordtz, Peter
Corfixen, Peter
Corneer, Erhard
Corneer, Samuel A.
Cornelius, Dick
Cornelius, Louis G.
Cortsen, Ernest A. M.
Cortsen, Helge
Cortsen, Ole Georg
Cortsen, Ole George jr.
Cortsen, Thorvald
Corydon, Peter C.
Coulter, Ouren
Covalsky, Christ
Cox, Karen Marie
Cox, Sylvia L.

Craig, George M.
Craig, John D.

Craig, Opal

Cramer, Chris C.
Cramer, Chris M.
Cramer, Christopher
Cramer, Frank
Cramer, Jacob
Cramer, Martin
Cramer, Robert F.
Crisp, Robert F.
Cristy, Carlo

Critser, Harry V.
Cronfelt, Knud O.
Crouch, Herman E.
Cruchoff, Hans C.
Cuddy, Alvin F.

Cull, Margaret
Culmback, Jorgen N.
Culmsee, Franklin
Culver, Aage S. Gildberg
Curtis, M. Lucile
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16-Jun-1973
6-Sep-1937
12-Jan-1974
10-May-1995
8-Jun-1967
22-May-1926
29-Mar-1964
30-Dec-1970
23-Apr-1947
27-Sep-1959
26-Aug-1929
1-Dec-1931
23-Oct-1934
23-Dec-1930
28-May-1950
3-Sep-1928
23-Dec-1939
3-Feb-1962
4-Feb-1988
16-Nov-1992
28-Mar-1946
20-Mar-1974
30-Jan-1954
4-Apr-1981
8-Sep-1990
27-Mar-1993
1-Dec-1991
11-Feb-1994
7-Aug-1954
26-Jul-1959
30-Apr-1930
13-Mar-1965
3-Jan-1974
27-Mar-1951
30-Oct-1992
22-Jun-1977
7-Mar-1987
12-Oct-1967
3-Jul-1984
31-Jul-1988
7-May-1937
18-Jun-1986
18-Sep-1994
6-Jul-1960
11-Jul-1921
29-Oct-1959
27-Nov-1985

Cc

51
78
78
80
77
47
55
77
70
80
37
67
74
75
86
48
64
77
63
73
74
68
85
26
75
83
69
73
75
69
78
67
86
67
57
61
69
73
85
80
72
61
62
71

93
82

Union City PA
Vissenbjerg parish
Holland Ml
Marinette WI
Williams IA
Ngrresundby

South Bend, IN
South Bend IN
Assens

Ebberup, Odense
Sidney Mi

Lyngby, Aalborg Co.
Lyngby, by Aalborg
Kastrup

Denmark

Brovst, Hjarring Co.
Brovst

Brovst

Philadelphia PA
[place not given]
Oxenwatt, Slesvig
OK

Mgrdrup

Canton OH
Nuckolls Co. NE
Nebraska City NE
Cedar Falls 1A

OK

Jetsmark

Randers

Underup, Aarhus Co.
Denmark

Hojberg

Hgjberg, Viborg Co.
Omaha NE
Plainview NE
Copenhagen
Kansas

Odense

Racine WI

Horn parish
Waterbury CT
Brooklyn NY
Jedsted, Ribe Co.
Tikgb, Fredriksborg
Mariager

Lainsborg Ml

242
93
51

600
56

173

245

245
39

245

181

39
107
172
164
172
172
184

17

10

92
225
161

56
144
332
259

78
195
49
49
125
117
301
125
190

49
126
164

29

62
172

56



Name | | Death Date [ Age | Birthplace | Lodge # |




	C
	Sheet1

